502606246 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY MICHAEL ROBINS-BROWNE	10/17/2005
GRANT THOMAS RAWLIN	10/27/2005
GOTTFRIED LICHTI	10/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANADIS LTD
Street Address:	4 CAPITAL LINK DRIVE
City:	CAMPBELLFIELD, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10548156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502606246

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **LECLAIRRYAN** 70 LINDEN OAKS Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29575.0250 (FF38285/05)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
Signature:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
	PATENT

REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0644

Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=20051027_Executed_Assignment_29575_0250#page1.tif source=20051027_Executed_Assignment_29575_0250#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

1) ROY MICHAEL ROBINS-PROTOE	, a citizen of <u>Australia</u>
residing at 5 Oxford Close Templeston the	AUSERALIA
2) CRANT THYMAS DAIR TH	oria, 3106, Australia
residing at 23 page to 2	, a citizen of Australia
2)	ictoria, 3764, Australia
o) colleges light	, a citizen of Angrantia
residing at 49 Cooper Street, Essendon, Victor	tia. 30%0. Australia
	a citizen of
have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE
THEATMENT AND PROVENTION OF INTERIC BACTERIAL.	INFECTIONS
as PCT International Application Number P U.S. Serial No. 10/548,156;	Letters Patent in the United States, was filled CT/AU2004/000277 on 4 March 2004 and assigned
AND WHEREAS, ANADIS LITE	verith its min.
AND WHEREAS, ANADIS LTD place of business at 4 Capital Link Drive. Care	obellfield, Victoria, 3061, Australia
desires to acquire the entire right, title and inte- said Application:	rest in and to the said improvements and the
acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereb transferred and set over, and by these presents ounto the said _Acadis Ltd assigns, the entire right, title and interest throug improvements, and the said application and all and all Letters Patent of the United States which extensions thereof, and all rights of priority and for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed a countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed a countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and we hereby an Patents of the United States, and any Official of United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of Letters Patent for said improvements to the said successors, legal representatives and assigns, in	o hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, its/his successors, legal representatives and hout the world in, to and under the said divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, a may be granted thereon and all reissues and er International Conventions and applications for said improvements in any country or exters Patent which may be granted for said in the United States and all extensions, thorize and request the Commissioner of any country or countries foreign to the napplications as aforesaid, to issue all handis Ltd his instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and Anadis Led , its/his su any facts known to us respecting said improveme all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuiosths and generally do everything possible to aid	the cold

R397606.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he of Ocaober, 2005.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day
	ROY MICHAEL ROBINS-BROWNE
Witnessed: DMLOG-	Witnessed: Dollarous -
Name BRIAN MULLER Address 38 MARAUS RD RENTLEIGH	Name N. R. HARCOOO . Address Sta Sun Pau Street
Date: IT ITO CE	Date: 171/elos
of October, 1 he	reunto set my hand and seal this day
Witnessed: Name Address SA Session St Last Malvern, Vic Avolaba Date: 27 Ol 2005	Witnessed: Name Teann's Dobson Address 112 Dower Road Williamstown Date: 17110/05
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this 274day
Witnessed: Name Address SA Bear ST Exist Malvern Vi Arkha Date: 27 Oct 2005	Witnessed: Name Jannie Dabson Address 112 Dover load Williams 1840 Date: 17110 05

R397606,1

PATENT REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 12/18/2013